WOODBURY COUNTY AUDITOR REPORT

Board of Supervisor's Meeting Date: 2/6/2018

Total A/P Disbursement: S 558,529.82

**This is the total of all department claims that will be

presented to the Board of Supervisors this period**

The claim/claims listed below were turned into the Auditor's office after the "noon" deadline

They are time sensitive, so are included in the above total.

Dept Vendor Total Claim Amount

Human Resources Wellmark S 66,771.27

Human Resources innovative Bennefit o S 7,764.76
: ! )

The listed claim/claims listed below were approved verbally by three board members and are

included in the above total.

Dept Vendor Total Claim Amount
S -
S -
$ -

U:\County Auditor\Acct Payable\BOS checklist\FY 17-18\BOS Audit Reports\08 - February 2018\02-06-18 BOS Auditor
Report update 09-29-15.xIsx Page 1




BATCH TOTAL REPORT

667

[P
2

1164016

Department Batch Amount Amount - Period 13
Attorney 2,840.94 -
Auditor 429.25 -
Board of Supervisors 78,037.55 -
Building Services 56,611.40 -
Centurylink - -
Conservation 2.342.84 -
Conservation-US Bank o 3,083.36 -
Courthouse Safety & Security - )
Detention - -
DHS 4,424.05 -
Drainage 54,137.11 -
Economic Development - -
Elections 496.13 -
Election Workers - -
Emergency Services 5,558.07 -
FiberComm - -
Human Resources 56,055.13 -
HR-ACH-Delta Dental 2,117.98 -
HR-ACH-Weekly Wellmark ' 66,771.27
HR-ACH-Monthly Wellmark -
Juvenile Ct Services - -
Recorder - -
Roadside Management ) -
Secondary Roads 30,887.63 -
Sheriff 11,141.06 -
Social Services - -
Substance Related DisOrder Court Orders 1,356.70
Tax Allocation 181,636.67 -
Treasurer 602.68 -
Verizon - -
Veteran Affairs - -
WCICC - -
Zoning - -
Verbal Approvals Total - 0 T
Sub Total 558,529.82 -
Final Total $ 558,529.82
Tape & Front Total $ 558,529.82
!
(-
R A A A I




WOODBURY COUNTY AUDITOR REPORT

Board of Supervisor's Meeting Date: 2/6/2018

Total A/P Disbursement: S 483,993.79

**This is the total of all department claims that will be

presented to the Board of Supervisors this period®*

The claim/claims listed below were turned into the Auditor's office after the "noon" deadline

They are time sensitive, so are included in the above total.

Dept Vendor Total Claim_ Amount
$ -
S -
S -

The listed claim/claims listed below were approved verhally by three board members and are

included in the above total.

Total Claim Amount

Dept Vendor
$ ;
$ ]
$ ;

U:\County Auditor\Acct Payable\BOS checklist\FY 17-18\BOS Audit Reports\08 - February 2018\02-06-18 BOS Auditor
Report update 09-29-15.xIsx Page 1




BATCH TOTAL REPORT

ﬁapartment |

Batch Amount

Amount - Period 13

2,840.94

'Conservation-US Bank

3,083.36

Attorney -
Auditor ' 429.25 -
Board of Supervisors 78,037.55 -
Building Services 56,611.40 -
Centurylink - -
Conservation 2,342.84 -

Courthouse Safety & Security -

Detention N - -
DHS 4,424 .05 -
Drainage 54 137.11 -
Economic Development - -
Elections 496.13 -
Election Workers - -
Emergency Services 5,558.07 -
FiberComm - -
Human Resources ~ 48,290.37 ‘ -
HR-ACH-DeltaDental | 2,117.98

Sub Total

HR-ACH-WeekKly Wellmark -
HR-ACH-Monthly Wellmark -
Juvenile Ct Services - -
Recorder - -
Roadside Management - -
Secondary Roads 30,887.63 -
Sheriff 11,141.06 -
Social Services - -
Substance Related DisOrder Court Orders 1,358.70
Tax Allocation 181,636.67 -
Treasurer 602.68 -
Verizo_g - -
Veteran Affairs - -
WCICC - -
Zaoning - L -
Verbal Approvals Total 5 e e

483,993.79 -

Final Total

483,993.79

Tape & Front Total

| &R

483,993.79

ER . -
[ TR Y o B SN -z
b R S S o LY poo

W e e O -
[T S WRSCTRELA S
O NG ey
oD O

e A

T i a
Do W

50

POy Oy D L TN RS o A o B
g e o Y D T D
BV IRV I T R A e S e s B X4
TR L W Sl i B L ) SRR E S |
A A AN A SRS Hy S
- moon oA ~
ey o )y 9 b

TS SRRV e S "
Woime ROV N NG

e Ty o DN H
a0 O ny O T
PO WioAD e
e i i sl
0 IR (R
AN »] T

Jes




